Bearded Collie Club of America
Saturday, December 27, 2014

20009  “*®  Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Judge: Jeff Ipser 20008  ®  Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
20007  “®  Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Standard Excellent A/B/P 20006  **®  Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
20005  “®  Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Jump Height = - 24 #of dogs 14 20004 M8 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

24001 A Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
24014 ™ Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale

24013 A& Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24012 ™®  Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
24011 A8 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24010  ™®  Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
24009 & Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay

24008  ™®  Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

24007 &  Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24006  “®  Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

24005  ™® Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24004 A& Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24003  ™®  Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24002 ™ Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall

20003 A8 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20002 AX8  Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

20041 AXPB - Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

20040  “*® Branny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
20039 AXPB Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20038 A8 Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

20037 AXPB Moxie, Collie, Barbara Brown

20036 "8 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
20035 AXPB - Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
20034 A8 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20033 A8 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

20032 AXPB Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20031 AXPB Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 28

Jump Heighi; 20 #of dogs 41 S 16002  *  Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
20001 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 16001 A Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

AXPA ; i
20030 - Le§ter, Greater SWfSS Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar 16020 M8 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
20029 " Orion, Golden Reriever, Mary Ann il 16019~ Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
20028 o Gage, Bouvier Des lflandres., Maureen Patterson 16018 A&  Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
20027 . Cobalt, Golden Retne.ver, Brian Huss . 16017 ~®  Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
20026 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop 16016  *®  Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

AXB H
20025 e Cobal, Austr.ahan Shepherd., Leland Perry 16015 ~®  Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
20024 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing 16014 A&  Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean

20023  ™®  Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea Murphy
20022  ™®  Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 16013 A Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
20021 A8 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 16012 A8 Ali. Border Collie, Sharon Pica
20020  ™®  Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna 16011 AX8  Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
20019 A& Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 16010  *®  Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes
20018  ™®  Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther 16009  ™® Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
20017 A®  Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman 16008  ~®  Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
20016 A8 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 16007 A8 Fem, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
Murphy 16006 M@  Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

20015 ™8 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20014 A& Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
20013 ™  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20012 & Willow, All American, Haley Bouchard

20011 A8 Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest

20010  *®  Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

16005  *®  Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
16004  *®  Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
16003  *®  TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

16029 A"  Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
16028 A" Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

16027 ™™ Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 6
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Bearded Collie Club of America
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16026 AXPB
16025 AXPB
16024 AXPE
16023 AXPB
16022 AXPE
Jump Height =
12011 B
12010 B
12009 B
12008 M
12007 B
12006 B
12005 B
12004 B
12003 X8
12002 B
12001 B
12030 AXPB
12013 AXPB
12012 AXPB
Jump Height =
8004 XA
8003 AXA
8002 XA
8001 XA
8012 B
8011 B
8010 B
8009 B
8008 A8
8007 AX8
8006 B
8005 B
801 7 AXPB
8016 AXPE
8015 AXPB
801 4 AXPB
8013 AXPE
Jump Height =
4001 AXPA

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

12 #ofdogs 14

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny
Schroeder

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

8 #of dogs 17

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

4 #ofdogs 7

Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

4007 M8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
4006 AXPB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4005 AXPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
4004 AXPB  Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton
4003 AXPB - Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan
4002 AXPB - Pixie, Maltese, Judy Pawson
Judge: Jeff Ipser
Standard Open/Open P
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 1
20042 %A Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16030 %% Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
16031 OAP Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12015 %% Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich
12014 OA  Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Perrone
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8030 OA  Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown
8018 OA  Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Manocchia
Judge: Jeff Ipser
Standard Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
24016 NAB - Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24015 N Ajden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6
20046 M8 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
20045 M8 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
20044 M8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20043 M8 |jda, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves
20048 % Thome, Collie, Jody Arseneault
20047  NA* Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16032 NAB - Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.

Bolan

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Bearded Collie Club of America
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16033  “*  Bliss, Bearded Collie, Sharon Domier

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12016  ™®  Ghost, Shetland Sheepdog, Alan Carlson

12018 NAP Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

12017 ™ Buster, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen Fernandez
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8019 NAA - Peter, Pomeranian, Victoria Janicki

8021 NAB  Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
8020 NAB  Shelby, Papillon, Judy Seaward

Judge: Jeff Ipser
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 14

24007 ™ Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24014 ™8 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale

24013 ™8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24012 ™8 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
24011 AXB - Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24010 AXB - Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
24009 8 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay

24008 ™8 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

24006 8 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

24005 ™8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24004 A8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24003 ™8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24002 ™8 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
24001 AXB | ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 41

20044 ™ Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20029  APA Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20028  APA Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
20026 8 Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
20025 A8 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
20024 AXB Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20023 A8 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
20022 ™8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20021 AXB  Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20020 A8 Buysy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20019 B Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20018  AXB  Elvis, Border Collie, Andy Winther

20017
20016

20015
20014
20013
20012
20011
20010
20009
20008
20007
20006
20005
20004
20003
20002
20001
20041
20040
20039
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16030
16008
16002
16035
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014

16013

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Willow, All American, Haley Bouchard

Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop
Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

Branny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

Moxie, Collie, Barbara Brown

Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Lester, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

16 #of dogs 30
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Cheyne, Collie, Joany White

Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Bearded Collie Club of America
Saturday, December 27, 2014

16012
16011
16010
16009
16007
16006
16005
16004
16003
16036
16029
16028
16027
16026
16025
16024
16023
16022

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12015
12014
12011

12010
12009
12008

12007
12006
12005
12004
12003
12002
12001
12030
12013
12012

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8004
8012
8011
8010
8009

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Beulah, Collie, Joany White

Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

12 #of dogs 16
Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Perrone

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny
Schroeder

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'Brien

Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne Smith
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

8 #of dogs 16

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Kelly

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8008 AXIB

8007 AXJB
8006 AXB
8005 AXJB
8003 AXB
8002 AXIB
801 7 AJPB
801 6 AJPB
801 5 AJPB
8014 AJPB
801 3 AJPB
Jump Height =

4007 AJPB
4006 AJPB
4005 AJPB
4004 AJPB

Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

4 #of dogs 6

Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4003 APB Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

4002 APB - Pixie, Maltese, Judy Pawson

Judge: Jeff Ipser
Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 2

20042  °A Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

20027 %P Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian Huss

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16034 O Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16001 OA " Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16031 O Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8030 OA - Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

8022 OA Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8018 OA Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Manocchia
Judge: Jeff Ipser
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24017 NAB - QOscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Bearded Collie Club of America
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24016 “MB Kuni, Rnhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24015  NAB Ajden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 5

20046 NAB - Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

20045  NAB Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto

20043  “MB |ida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

20048  MA® Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault

20047  NA® Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16032  “MB  Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

16033 ~ “WP Bliss, Bearded Collie, Sharon Domier

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12016  “WB  Ghost, Shetland Sheepdog, Alan Carlson

12018  “WP Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

12017 WP Buster, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen Fernandez

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8019 NAJA - Peter, Pomeranian, Victoria Janicki

8021 NAB - Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

Judge: Jeff Ipser

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24011 XFA Dakota, Pointer, Margaret Jewett

24014 *¥  Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne Martindale

24008 X Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

24005  *®  Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24002  *  Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11

20026  *  Journey, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

20025 X Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry

20024 X8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20022  *¥  Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20020  **®  Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20010  *¥  Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

20005  *®  Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. Bishop

20027  **PA Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian Huss

20041 XFPB Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

20039  *F*® Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20031  *F® Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16017  **®  Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie
16015  **®  Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16007  **®  Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16024 P8  Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16022  ***®  Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12010  **A  Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12003 XA Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
12001 XFA Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12019 XA
12013 X8

Guy Noir, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5
8004 XFA Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
8009 XF8  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8008 XFB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

8005 XFB
8014 XFPB

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4001 XFPA~ Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan
4003 XFPB Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

Judge: Jeff Ipser

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 2
20011 OF  Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest
20033  ° Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1
16001 % Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2

12015 OF  Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich
12008  °F  Figgy, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Penny
Schroeder

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8030 OF  Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Judge: Jeff Ipser

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3

24017 " QOscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian Huss

24016 N8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24015 N8 Ajden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 6

20049 A Bella, All American, Diana Schryver

20045 N8 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto

20044 " Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

20043 "8 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

20015  MN8F | jzzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

20047 NPF Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3

16032 ™ Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

16030 "5 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

16011 NBF Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12018  “PF Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland Perry

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8019 NAF Peter, Pomeranian, Victoria Janicki

8017 NPF Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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